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OWNER: Va. Dept. of Highways #l'll W#: 5229 
DRILLER: VDHT TOTAL DEPTH: 101 • 

QUAD. : Surry COUNTY: James City 

Depth 
(feet) 

0-5 

5-6 

6-10 

10-11 

11-15 

15 

15-20 

20-21 

21-25 

25-26 

26-30 

30-31 

31-35 

35-36 

36-40 

40-41 

41-45 

45-46 

46-50 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

No Sample. 

Clay -- light olive gray; some quartz; few flakes of muscovite. 

NO Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; some shell fragments; few grains of 
quartz; muscovite. 

NO Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; same fine grained quartz; few grains of 
glauconite. 

No Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; slightly sandy; fine grained; subangular 
to subrounded; well sorted; quartz; muscovite. 

No Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; muscovite; few grains of quartz; few 
black phosphatic fragments. 

No Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; slightly sandy; very fine to medium 
grained; subangular to subrounded; moderately sort ed; quartz; 
vivianite; muscovite. 

No Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; some quartz; few black phosphatic frag­
ments; muscovite. 

No Sample. 

As (35-36) plus silt. 

No Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; some quartz; muscovite; vivianite. 

No Sample. 
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OWNER: Va. Dept. of Highways #Wl -2- w#: 5229 

Depth 
(feet) 

50-51 

51-55 

55-56 

Clay -- olive light gray; silt; some quartz; vivianite; muscovite. 

No Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; few grains of quartz; muscovite; few 
shell fragments. 

56-60 No Sample. 

60-61 

61-65 

65-66 

66-80 

80-81 

81-85 

85-86 

86-90 

90-91 

91-95 

95-96 

96-100 

100-101 

Clay -- olive light gray; silty; some quartz; vivianite; muscovite. 

No Sample. 

As (60-61). 

No Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; slightly sandy; very fine to fine 
grained; subangular to subangular; moderately .,ell sorted; quartz; 
muscovite; vivianite. 

No Sample. 

Clay -- olive light gray; few grains of quartz; muscovite; 
vivianite. 

No SamIfu. 

Clay _. olive light gray; some quartz; vivianite; muscovite. 

NO Sample. 

As (90-91). 

No sample. 

Sand -- olive light gray; fine to medium grained; subangular 
to subrounded; moderately well sorted; quartz; some black 
phosphatic materia~ muscovite. 

Logged by: Michael T. Currie 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

Depth 
(feet) 

Thickness 
(feet) Rock Unit Time Rock Unit 

0-5 
5-101 

5 
96+ 

No Sample 
Calvert Formation Miocene-Eocene 

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES 
David A. Hubbard, Jr. 
September 22, 1978 
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Li thologic de s c r i p t i on of samp l es f rom VDHT Test Bore Wl
Jamest own Ferry Improv ement Pr ojec t

Location : Jame s Ri ver
End of Fer r y l a n d i ng
J ames City Count y

Well number : Wl
3713 16N 764 73 5-1
Al t i t ude : - 1 0 f e e t

Owner :

Dri lle r :

Log by :

Lithology

Vi r g i nia Dept . o f Highwa y s
and Transpor t a t i on

VDHT

Charle s Re i d

v

Depth i n feet
From To

Silty clay, light brown

Silty clay, g ray

Silty cla y, gra y, s hel l fragments and
calcare ous marl

Silty clay, gra y

Silty cla y, gra y, shell fragments , little
v e r y fi ne g r ai ned quartzitic sand

Si lty c lay , g ray

Silt y c lay , g ray , · she l l fragments

Si lty c lay , gray , t rac e of limonite (ora ng e )
and ferrou s (b l u e ) stains

Silt y c l ay, light gra y, trace f errows (blue)
sta ins

No sample Re covered

Silt y c lay , gray

Silty clay , ver y l ight gray, t r ace fer r o u s
(blue) s t ain

Sand, we l l s orted , very fine grained,
q uar tzitic

5 11

15 21

25 26

30 36

40 41

50 51

55 56

6 0 61

65 66

7 0 7 6

8 0 91

95 96

100 1 01

Subsurface wa t e r - leve l data not collecte d by VDHT drille r




